

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2022 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 294**

On page 1, lines 11 and 12, delete in its entirety; and

On page 1, line 13, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)" in lieu there; and

On page 1, line 15, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)" in lieu there; and

On page 1, line 17, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)" in lieu there; and

On page 1, line 20, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)" in lieu there; and

On page 1, line 21, after "thereafter", insert ". Unservd areas may include geographical areas served by direct broadcast satellite"; and

On page 1, line 22, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)" in lieu there; and

On page 1, line 22, delete "Wholesale" and capitalize the first letter of "network"; and

On page 2, line 10, delete "wholesale" and "eligible"; and

On page 2, line 11, delete "only in unserved areas" and insert after "network" ". The authority shall provide direct retail network access to private entities only in unserved areas".

Amendment No. HFA 3

Rep. Rep. Lynn Bechler

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing